Pending Cases - Middle District of Tennessee

The following is a list of cases pending before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

that have originated from the selected district court. The cases are sorted first by city
(division) of origin then by the district court judge who presided over the case in the district

court.

The appellate case number, case status code, and short title are provided for each case on

the list. Case Status codes include:

aby - Caseis being held in abeyance

adec - Case is submitted awaiting decision
awsub - Case is awaiting submission to a panel
bbr - Case is being briefed by the parties

nr - Case is not ready to be briefed

For more specific information about a particular case check the docket sheet.

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

Middle District of Tennessee at Columbia

Aleta Arthur Trauger
08-5429 USA v. Marvin Johnson nr
08-6471 USA v. Dameon Thomas bbr

E. Clifton Knowles

08-5791 Donald MacDermid v. Discover Financial Servic  awsub

Juliet E. Griffin

08-5656 Linda Chouinard v. Kindercare Learning Centers  bbr

08-5780 Linda Chouinard v. Kindercare Learning Centers  bbr
Robert L. Echols

09-5371 Charles Murphy, Jr. v. Colleen Kollar-Kotelly, et nr
Thomas A. Higgins

08-6199 Jason Warden v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Co bbr

09-5160 Jason Warden v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Co  bbr

Todd J. Campbell

08-5018 USA v. Ernest Anglin awsub
William J. Haynes

07-5280 Robbins, et al. v. Saturn Corp adec

07-6272 Perry Franks v. Cherry Lindamood bbr

08-5583 William Houston v. Robert Waller bbr

08-5584 William Houston v. Robert Waller bbr

08-5926 Alfred Mauldin v. State of Tennessee nr

Monday, May 11, 2009

Page 1 of 9



08-5980
09-5362
09-5454
09-5570

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

Danny Meeks v. Tennessee Department of Corr

Jeffrey Casey v. TN
USA v. William Oden
Joe Mitchell v. John Rees

Middle District of Tennessee at Cookeville

88-5048 Liquid Handling, et al. v. Rice, et al.
Aleta Arthur Trauger
07-5825 USA v. Wilson
Robert L. Echols
09-5377 John King, et al. v. Hospital Corporation of Amer
Todd J. Campbell
08-5451 Art Mayse v. Jim Morrow
William J. Haynes
08-5147 USA v. Tracey Pemerton
08-5156 Stevie Caldwell, et al. v. Virginia Lewis
08-5156 Stevie Caldwell, et al. v. Virginia Lewis
08-5157 Randy Caldwell, et al. v. Virginia Lewis
08-5157 Randy Caldwell, et al. v. Virginia Lewis
08-5442 James Smoak, et al. v. Eric Hall, et al.
08-5941 James Smoak, et al. v. Eric Hall, et al.
09-5129 James Smoak, et al. v. Eric Hall, et al.
09-5172 William Jones v. USA
09-5243 David Robinson v. David Mills
09-5444 David Skipper v. Jim Worthington

Middle District of Tennessee at Nashville

08-6204
08-6479
09-5168

Gregory Hollingsworth
Jesus Lugo
In Re: Jerry Lee Chilton

Aleta Arthur Trauger

05-6653
07-5947
07-6020
07-6120
07-6225
07-6310
07-6334
Monday, May 11, 2009

Smith v. Bell

USA v. Gardner

USA v. Royal Weller

USA v. Royal Weller

Edward Harbison v. George Little, et al.
Anthony Forster v. Henry Steward Warden
Debbie Williams v. David Austin, et al.

awsub

nr
nr

bbr

awsub

nr

bbr

bbr
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
adec
awsub
awsub

bbr

awsub
awsub
awsub

awsub
dec
adec
adec
adec
awsub
awsub
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08-5080
08-5201
08-5568
08-5817
08-5820
08-5949
08-6059
08-6151
08-6236
08-6300
08-6344
08-6376
08-6401
08-6405
08-6428
08-6435
08-6450
08-6463
08-6465
08-6478
08-6487
08-6503
08-6549
09-5035
09-5062
09-5259
09-5275
09-5367
09-5456
09-5456
09-5486
09-5487
09-5541
09-5550
E. Clifton Knowles

08-5819
George C. Paine

08-5871
09-5499

Monday, May 11, 2009

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

USA v. Ernest Cecil

Curtis Lewis v. Christopher England, et al.
Sherry Milholland v. Sumner County Board of Ed
Christopher Shelton v. USA

Matthew Jackson v. Tommy Mills

Central States, Southeast & So, et al. v. Internati
USA v. Wayne Fletcher

USA v. Eddie Barber

Gary Winnett, et al. v. Caterpillar Inc.

USA v. Tarrell Lewis

USA v. Alexander Gessa

Louvenia Armstrong, et al. v. Whirlpool Corporat
Shaun Fly Smith

USA v. Gregory Krug

Cheryl Beaudry v. Telecheck Services, Inc., et al
USA v. Blanca Jimenez

Frank Huey v. Joe Easterling

USA v. Richard Brown

USA v. Timothy Richards

Jessie McDonald v. TN

Joseph Suggs v. Cherry Lindamood

USA v. Timothy Richards

David Eades v. Brookdale Senior Living, Inc.
Gabble Lee Mitchell

Jane Chera v. William Penn, Jr., et al.

USA v. William Hughes

Young Moon v. Tennessee Department of Healt
GDongalay Berry v. Law Offices of Kittrell, Gibso
Timothy Whittenburg

Timothy Whittenburg

Mariah Collier v. Austin Peay State University, et
Guesthouse International Franc, et al. v. British
Marty Williams v. Attorney General of the State
Russell McKinnon

Developers Diversified of Tenn v. The Tokio Mar

Henry Hildebrand, Il v. Ralph Kimbro, Jr., et al.
David Darrohn, et al. v. Henry Hildebrand, 11l

awsub

adec
awsub
awsub
adec
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
bbr

nr

bbr
bbr

nr

bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

nr
awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr

awsub

adec

adec
bbr
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John T. Nixon

05-6669
08-5884
08-5890
08-5891
08-6075
08-6329
08-6330
09-5066
09-5193
Juliet E. Griffin

08-6377
08-6495
Robert L. Echols

05-5904
07-6514
08-5093
08-5239
08-5293
08-5586
08-5615
08-5632
08-5660
08-5679
08-5703
08-5817
08-5839
08-5893
08-5905
08-5985
08-6013
08-6041
08-6049
08-6106
08-6245
08-6263
08-6333
08-6429
08-6541

Monday, May 11, 2009

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

Smith v. Morgan

David Denning, et al. v. Metropolitan Governme

USA v. Mark Johnson

USA v. Mark Johnson

David Danner v. Board of Professional Responsi
Milton Harris v. Metropolitan Government of Nas
Milton Harris v. Metropolitan Government of Nas
Barry Waddell

Ahmed Nejat v. Commissioner of Social Securit

Terrence Johnson, et al. v. Phil Bredesen, et al.
William Davis v. City of Murfreesboro

Middlebrooks v. Bell

George Likas v. Life Insurance Company of Nort
Marlon Placide v. USA

USA v. James Thomas

USA v. Christopher Simpson

John Green v. Metropolitan Government of Nas,
Francis Grandinetti, Il v. State of Tennessee, Go
Charles Maxwell v. Internal Revenue Service, et
David Danner v. Commission on Continuing Leg
USA v. Charles Carter

USA v. Derrick Archibald

Christopher Shelton v. USA

USA v. Robby McFalls

USA v. Julianne Borden

Margaret Wike v. Vertrue, Inc., et al.

USA v. Ernest Jones

Jason Johnson, et al. v. Phil Bredesen, et al.
Usiamrin Chaleunsak v. USA

USA v. Ladon Ervin

Jason Johnson, et al. v. Phil Bredesen, et al.
Rosalind Kurita v. The State Primary Board of th
USA v. Alfonzo Adams

USA v. Antonio Hernandez-Barba

Steve Henley v. Ricky Bell

USA v. Raphael Howe, I

awsub
adec
awsub
awsub
adec
bbr
bbr
awsub
awsub

awsub
bbr

bbr
bbr
bbr
awsub
awsub
nr

nr
adec

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
adec

awsub
awsub

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
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09-5004
09-5116
09-5200
09-5201
09-5238
09-5263
09-5267
09-5337
09-5338
09-5364
09-5376
09-5415
09-5416
09-5430
09-5439
09-5461
09-5469
09-5472
09-5473
09-5518
09-5519
09-5523
09-5524
09-5531
09-5536
09-5548
Thomas A. Higgins

03-5002
03-5741
07-6055
07-6155

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

USA v. Mariano Acosta-Juarez

Teresa Davis v. Stones River Hospital
USA v. Anthony Davis

USA v. Ruffino Tellez-Araujo

USA v. Bernardo Balli-Solis

USA v. Barry McKnight

USA v. Oscar Vaughn

USA v. Kenneth Crutcher

Isidro Ramirez

Williamson County Board of Edu v. C. K.
In Re: Bobby Green

USA v. Jeffrey Herndon

Tawana Wilson v. Boyce Wilkins, et al.
Gary Ross, et al. v. Robert Davies, et al.
Kenneth Thomas v. James Fortner, et al.
Kenneth Jones v. USA

Kurt Luna v. Ford Motor Company, et al.
Derrick Sawyers

Ronnie Finch v. Tony Parker

USA v. James Alexander

USA v. Robert Manigo

Kurt Luna v. Ford Motor Company, et al.
Horace Hollis, Jr. v. Dickson County, et al.
Young Moon v. Mace Rothenberg
Robert Woodard

Michael Braxton

Bridgeport Music Inc, et al. v. Chrysalis Songs, e
Bridgeport Music Inc, et al. v. Chrysalis Songs, e
USA v. John Mellies

USA v. Jerome Sawyers

Thomas A. Wiseman

08-5234
08-5234
08-6002
08-6008
08-6042
08-6335
08-6381

Monday, May 11, 2009

Robert Kessler v. Patrizia Riccardi

Robert Kessler v. Patrizia Riccardi

Sammie Kinnard v. Metropolitan Police Departm
USA v. Myron Hughes

USA v. Darrell Chaney

USA v. James Rowland

USA v. Randy Springer

nr
awsub
nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

bbr
awsub
nr

nr

bbr
bbr
aby

nr
awsub

nr
nr
nr
nr
nr
awsub

dec
aby
adec
adec

awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr
awsub
bbr
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08-6454
08-6545
08-6548
09-5090
09-5111
09-5132
09-5148
09-5151
09-5221
09-5246
09-5470
09-5476
09-5498
09-5563

Todd J. Campbell

00-5667
02-5032
06-6082
06-6415
06-6452
07-5596
07-5722
07-5741
07-6408
08-5252
08-5254
08-5255
08-5256
08-5257
08-5258
08-5259
08-5260
08-5261
08-5262
08-5263
08-5264
08-5265
08-5266
08-5267
08-5268
Monday, May 11, 2009

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

USA v. Randy Springer

Pace Industry Union-Management, et al. v. Dan
Steven Simpson v. The Vanderbilt University
USA v. Gregory Horn

USA v. Harvey Everett, IlI

Roxanne Moray v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Co
James Tolley v. TVA

Martha Richards v. The Vanderbilt University
USA v. Paul Smith

Carolyn Conner-Clement v. Trinity Industries, In
David Todd, IlI

David Todd, IlI

USA v. Larry Turnley

USA v. Joshua Westmoreland

Lefevers v. GAF Fiberglass Corp

Black v. Bell

USA v. Ayala-Segoviano

Johnson v. Little, et al.

Johnson v. Little, et al.

Bridgeport Music Inc, et al. v. Smelzgood, et al.
USA v. Parker

USA v. Kimball

Don Johnson v. George Little, et al.

Nanette Laurence v. Anteon Corporation, et al.
Bridgeport Music, Inc. v. WB Music Corp., et al.
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Arista Records, |
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Praise Records,
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Universal-Polygra
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Epic Records, et
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Columbia Record
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Universal-Polygra
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Grandma's Hand
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Universal-MCA M
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Vanglorius Music
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Universal-Polygra
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Songs of Polygra
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Rebound Record
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Polygram Record

v
v
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
v
v
v
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. EMI Blackwood

bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr

nr

bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

aby
aby
awsub
awsub
aby
adec
awsub
awsub
aby
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
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08-5269
08-5270
08-5271
08-5272
08-5273
08-5372
08-5566
08-5573
08-5574
08-5575
08-5595
08-5644
08-5661
08-5666
08-5709
08-5715
08-5728
08-5915
08-6031
08-6161
08-6169
08-6189
08-6214
08-6279
08-6364
08-6384
08-6398
08-6420
08-6470
08-6472
08-6486
08-6514
08-6525
09-5025
09-5025
09-5037
09-5049
09-5065
09-5072
09-5072

Monday, May 11, 2009

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al.
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al.
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al.
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al.
Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al.
USA v. Wilbur Adams, Jr.
USA v. Trecko Woodard
Patricia Fragomeli v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals
Frank Biocca v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corpo
Jack Cuthbert v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corp
USA v. Anthony Bowers

Byron Black v. Ricky Bell

USA v. Richard Sparkman

USA v. Artavus Kelly

USA v. Wayne Goodloe

United States of America v. Andre Sawyers
Nanette Laurence v. Gateway Health System
Alice Sanders v. USDA Rural Housing, et al.
USA v. Alfronzo Cotton, Il

Terrance' Akins v. Joe Easterling

USA v. John Ford

USA v. Ronald Fuentes-Majano

Adam Goldja v. Corrections Corporation of Ame,
USA v. Wendell Hickerson

Daryl Thomas v. Irving Material, Inc.

USA v. Oscar Serrano

USA v. Amilcar Butler

USA v. Christopher Sutton

Royce Drennon v. A.B.L. Management, Inc., eta
USA v. Tyrone Morton

USA v. Charles Meriweather

Paul Farnsworth v. Larry McNeil, et al.

USA v. Bruce Smith

Richard Hamblen v. USA

Richard Hamblen v. USA

USA v. George Pragovich

USA v. Rennie Turner

Jesse Jackson

Jenny Osterwald-Kalkofen v. Novartis Pharmace
Jenny Osterwald-Kalkofen v. Novartis Pharmace

. Songs of Univers
. Universal-MCA M
. Rhyme Syndicate
. Capitol Records,

. Universal-MCA M

< < < < <

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
aby
awsub
nr

bbr
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

nr

nr

bbr

bbr
bbr

bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
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09-5073
09-5073
09-5074
09-5074
09-5075
09-5075
09-5076
09-5076
09-5162
09-5169
09-5302
09-5307
09-5322
09-5425
09-5480
09-5501
09-5555
09-5558
09-5561
09-5561
William J. Haynes

05-5244
07-5301
07-5305
07-5415
07-5644
07-5804
07-6057
07-6496
08-5004
08-5004
08-5031
08-5195
08-5195
08-5475
08-5498
08-5531
08-5916
08-6034
08-6086
Monday, May 11, 2009

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

Constantia Petevi v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals C
Constantia Petevi v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals C
David Ballingall v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Cor
David Ballingall v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Cor
Renee Shostak v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Cor
Renee Shostak v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals Cor
Glennis Husssey v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals C
Glennis Husssey v. Novartis Pharmaceuticals C
Joseph Johnson v. Michael Catalano, et al.

USA v. Amilcar Butler

Bobby Green v. McDonald's Corporation, et al.
Abu-Ali Abdur'Rahman v. Ricky Bell

Larry Saylor v. Bob Barker, et al.

Mike Settle v. Ricky Bell, et al.

Young Song v. Brett Gipson, et al.

Bridgeport Music, Inc., et al. v. Janice Combs P
Mike Settle v. Ricky Bell, et al.

Connie Reguli, et al. v. Sharon Guffee, et al.
Anthony Richardson v. USA

Anthony Richardson v. USA

OH Natl Life Ins Co v. Smith

USA v. Brice

Wright v. Bell

Brooks v. TN

Woods v. USA

Harris v. Lindamood

USA v. Jerome Sawyers

Edward Pinchon v. Kevin Myers

Javier Zamora v. USA

Javier Zamora v. USA

Saundra Counce v. Secretary of the United Stat
USA v. Keith Smith

USA v. Keith Smith

USA v. Rodney Mullins

Tabatha White v. Jewel Steele

Max Ellis v. Marcus McClure, et al.

USA v. George Blood

Steven Scott v. George Miller, Jr., et al.

Albert Bender v. Metropolitan Nashville Public, e

bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr

nr
nr

awsub
bbr

bbr

nr

aby
awsub
bbr
bbr
bbr
awsub
adec
bbr
bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr
nr
awsub
adec
bbr
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08-6116
08-6136
08-6233
08-6234
08-6286
08-6310
08-6447
08-6483
08-6489
09-5021
09-5110
09-5152
09-5166
09-5166
09-5171
09-5202
09-5239
09-5290
09-5295
09-5375
09-5434
09-5478
09-5478
09-5511
09-5515

Monday, May 11, 2009

Pending Cases 5/11/2009

Donald Strouth v. Ricky Bell
USA v. Pierre Rodriguez
USA v. Joaquin Navarro
USA v. Adel Covarrubias

Darrell Bumpas v. CCA Metro Davidson County

Paul Manning v. William Gibson, et al.
USA v. Capital Across America, L.P., et al.
LaBryant King v. Phil Bredesen, et al.
Ricky Krantz v. Cherry Lindamood

Henry Hodges v. Ricky Bell

USA v. Errol Washington

John Jones, et al. v. BDO Seidman, LLP, et al.

Ira Howard v. USA

Ira Howard v. USA

USA v. Errol Washington
USA v. Marvin Kinsey

Cedarstone Bank v. Music City RV, LLC, et al.

USA v. Salvador Rivas-Olivares

Jaki Akai Mahammad v. Phil Bredesen, et al.
In Re: Bobby Green

USA v. Javier Sanchez

Reginald Jones, Jr. v. USA

Reginald Jones, Jr. v. USA

In Re: Metro. Gov't. Nashville

Claude Grant, et al. v. Metropolitan Government

bbr
nr
nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
bbr

nr

nr
awsub
nr

bbr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr
nr
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